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and all liability or claim on account of or arising from said acci-
dent. 

SECTION 2. The sum of money hereby appropriated shall be 
paid to the general guardian appointed by a court of competent 
jurisdiction or other duly authorized legal representative of said 
Marion Malinowski, minor aforesaid. 

SECTION 3. Authority is hereby given to Marathon county to 
appropriate not to exceed four hundred fifty dollars to said 
Marion Malinowski in the same manner and for the same purpose. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 18, 1919. 

No. 573, S.] 	 [Published July 24, 1919. 

CHAPTER 607. 
AN ACT to amend the first paragraph and subsection (4) of sec-

tion 6.01 extending the right of suffrage to women, and to 
repeal section 2, chapter 120, Laws of 1919, providing for a 
referendum. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 2, Chapter 120, Laws of 1919, is repealed. 
SECTION 2. The first paragraph and subsection (4) of section 

6.01 of the statutes are amended to read : (6.01) (First para-
graph) Every male person * * • of the age of twenty-one 
years or upwards, belonging to either of the following classes, 
who shall have resided in the state for one year next preceding 
any election, and in the election district where he * • • 
offers to vote ten days, shall be deemed a qualified elector at such 
election : 

(4) Any civilized person, being a descendant of the Chippewas 
of Lake Superior or any other Indian tribe, residing within this 
state, and not upon any Indian reservation, who shall make and 
subscribe to an oath before the clerk of the circuit court or his 
deputy of the county where such person resides that he • • • 
is not a member of any Indian tribe, and has no claim upon the 
United States for aid and assistance from any appropriation 
made by congress for the benefit of Indians, and that he • • • 
thereby relinquishes all tribal relations, and all right to claim or 
receive such aid, shall be entitled, on such oath being filed and 
recorded, to vote at all elections held in this state, if he • • • 
is otherwise qualified. The oath so taken, on being corroborated 
as to the residence and tribal relations of such person by the affi- 
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davit of a qualified elector, shall be filed in the office of the clerk 
before whom it was taken and recorded by him in a book to be 
provided for that purpose, upon such person paying to said clerk 
the sum of one dollar. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 18, 1919. 

No. 608, S.] 	 [Published July 24, 1919. 

CHAPTER 608. 
AN ACT to create subsections (5), (6) and (7) of section 29.21 

of the statutes, and subsection (12) of section 20.20 of the 
statutes, relating to the conservation commission, and making 
an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Three new subsections are added to section 29.21 

of the statutes to read: (29.21) (5) Each member of the state 
conservation commission, for the purposes of this section, is em-
powered to administer oaths, certify to official acts, and issue 
subpoenas to compel the attendance of witnesses and the produc-
tion of papers, books, accounts, documents and testimony. In 
case of failure of any person to comply with any subpoena of the 
commission or to testify to any matter regarding which he may 
be lawfully interrogated, the circuit court of any county or the 
judge thereof upon application of the commission or any member 
thereof, shall issue an order requiring such person to comply with 
such subpoena and to testify, or either, and any failure to obey 
such order of the court may be punished by the court as a con-
tempt thereof. 

(6) Each person appearing before the state conservation com-
mission by its order shall receive for his attendance the fees and 
mileage provided by law for witnesses in civil actions in courts 
of record, which shall be audited and paid upon presentation of 
proper vouchers sworn to by such witnesses and certified by the 
chairman of the commission. 

(7) The state conservation commission may issue pamphlets 
and bulletins from time to time, and may also issue a publication 
or magazine at such stated intervals as they may determine, all 
pertaining to fish and game, forests, parks and other kindred 
subjects of general information and may sell subscriptions there-
to. Provided, however, that in case a publication or magazine 
is issued under the authority thereof, the same must be self-sus- 
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